



VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Ref: VGL/CS/2021/63

Date: 14th May, 2021

**National Stock Exchange of
India Limited (NSE)**
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: VAIBHAVGBL

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 532156

Subject: Newspaper Publication

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 published in Financial Express (English edition) and Business Remedies (Hindi edition) on 14th May, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Vaibhav Global Limited

Sushil Sharma
Company Secretary

from ion

n will also be augmented by r impending inorganic initiative with DHFL that is currently undergoing regulatory process, he added.

PEL said net sales of its financial service business declined 14% year-on-year to ₹478 crore. The company continued to make conservative provisions at 6.3% of loan book at ₹2,797 crore during 20. The provisions were made to manage any contingencies arising from the slowdown of Covid-19. The capital adequacy ratio of the firm remained at 37% during the arch quarter, which is the st in the industry according to the company.

The parent firm, PEL, reported a net profit of ₹748 crore during the March quarter; compared with ₹807 crore Q4FY20.

Intense bidding for KG-D6 gas 1 e-auction; Reliance O2C, IOC bag supplies

ESS TRUST OF INDIA
w Delhi, May 13

MANY AS 14 users across tory slugged it on a third rty electronic platform for en-and-half hours to secure tural gas supplies from the stern offshore KG-D6 block fore the oil-to-chemical 2C) unit of Reliance Indus- es bagged most of the sup- es, sources said.

RIL and its partner BP of the , who are bringing a second : of gas discoveries in their y of Bengal KG-D6 block, d offered 5.5 million stan- rd cubic meter per day of ditional gas in the auction : a flexible tenure of between nd 5 years.

Gas users companies like dian Oil Corporation (IOC), liance O2C, GAIL Gas, Adani tal Gas, Torrent Gas, Torrent tal gas, and gas trading com- nies like GAIL, Shell and IGS re locked in the intense lding on the e-auction that ppened on May 5, sources the Reliance-BP consor- m said.

At the end of the bidding, liance O2C walked away th 3 mmscmd of supplies, fering better prices than mpetitors, they said.



Vaibhav Global Limited

Regd. Off. : K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;

Tel: 91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945;

E-Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021

(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	66,588.49	49,805.45	254,007.02	198,646.98
2	Other Income	691.57	398.05	1,769.98	1,453.27
3	Total Income	67,280.06	50,203.50	255,777.00	200,100.25
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	7,218.04	4,842.43	34,416.27	23,634.16
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	7,218.04	4,842.43	34,416.27	23,634.16
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	5,599.96	3,973.54	27,175.34	19,025.73
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,802.37	5,461.22	26,954.69	21,400.59
8	Equity Share Capital	3,253.67	3,227.50	3,253.67	3,227.50
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	i) Basic EPS	17.29	12.25	83.86	58.65
	ii) Diluted EPS	16.82	12.10	81.59	57.92

Notes :

- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th May, 2021. The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2021 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- Current tax includes minimum alternate tax (MAT), wherever applicable, and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.
- Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:

(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
	Total Income	13,183.92	19,808.27	46,173.52
Profit before tax	2,332.42	10,779.44	5,118.34	13,268.44
Total Comprehensive Income	2,065.55	10,726.72	4,649.07	12,756.81

- The audited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries (collectively referred as "the Group"):

A. VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius (formerly Genoa Jewelers Ltd)

a. Shop TJC Limited, UK (formerly The Jewellery Channel Limited)

i. Shop LC Global Inc., USA

ii. Shop LC GmbH, Germany (Acquired on 09 March 2021)

B. STS Gems Limited, Hong Kong

a. Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia

b. STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China

C. STS Jewels Inc, USA

D. STS Gems Thai Limited, Thailand

E. STS Gems Limited, Japan

F. Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India (incorporated on 05 December 2020)

G. Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India (incorporated on 02 December 2020)

- The Company has allotted 30,184 and 261,725 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 respectively, under the Company's Employees Stock Option Scheme-2006 (As Amended) through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 126.35 - ₹ 901.06.

- Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses - administrative and selling expenses)

(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
Packing and distribution charges	6,601.58	4,049.57	24,329.61	15,214.41
Content and Broadcasting expenses	7,215.64	5,653.70	24,639.94	21,628.46

- During the current quarter, the Board of directors approved, subject to approval of shareholders, the sub-division of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (fully paid up) into five equity shares of ₹ 2 each (fully paid up). Subsequent to year end, the shareholders had approved the sub-division of equity shares through postal ballot resolution dated 24th April, 2021. The record date for sub-division was 10th May, 2021.

- In earlier years, the Company had received a notice from the Income Tax Department under Section 148 of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Honorable High Court had granted stay order on the Company's petition. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of it.

- The Board of Directors in their meeting dated 12th May, 2021 have recommended the final dividend for the shareholders of the Company at the rate of ₹ 1.50/- per share i.e. 75% on equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each). Besides, final dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per share i.e. 75% on equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each), interim dividends of ₹ 17.5/- per share (face value ₹ 10/- per share) were declared and paid during the year.

- During the year, Shop LC Global Inc. (USA) (Company's indirect subsidiary) had availed USD 48.07 lacs (₹ 3,525.54 lacs) at 1% interest under Paycheck Protection Program ("PPP") of US Small Business Administration (SBA) under CARES Act of USA. Under SBA guidelines, this can be forgiven subject to conditions, pending which it is classified as borrowings.

- Group operates in single business segment i.e. Fashion Jewellery and Lifestyle Products.

- Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Sunil Agrawal

Managing Director

DIN : 00061142

Place : Austin

Date : 12th May, 2021



Vaibhav Global Limited

Regd. Off. : K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;
Tel:-91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945;
E-Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021 (₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	66,588.49	49,805.45	254,007.02	198,646.98
2	Other Income	691.57	398.05	1,769.98	1,453.27
3	Total Income	67,280.06	50,203.50	255,777.00	200,100.25
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	7,218.04	4,842.43	34,416.27	23,634.16
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	7,218.04	4,842.43	34,416.27	23,634.16
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	5,599.96	3,973.54	27,175.34	19,025.73
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,802.37	5,461.22	26,954.69	21,400.59
8	Equity Share Capital	3,253.67	3,227.50	3,253.67	3,227.50
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	i) Basic EPS	17.29	12.25	83.86	58.65
	ii) Diluted EPS	16.82	12.10	81.59	57.92

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th May, 2021. The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2021 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- Current tax includes minimum alternate tax (MAT), wherever applicable, and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.
- Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
	Total Income	13,183.92	19,808.27	46,173.52
Profit before tax	2,332.42	10,779.44	5,118.34	13,268.44
Total Comprehensive Income	2,065.55	10,726.72	4,649.07	12,756.81

- The audited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):
A. VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius (formerly Genoa Jewelers Ltd)
a. Shop TJC Limited, UK (formerly The Jewellery Channel Limited)
i. Shop LC Global Inc., USA
ii. Shop LC GmbH, Germany (Acquired on 09 March 2021)
B. STS Gems Limited, Hong Kong
a. Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia
b. STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China
C. STS Jewels Inc, USA
D. STS Gems Thai Limited, Thailand
E. STS Gems Limited, Japan
F. Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India (Incorporated on 05 December 2020)
G. Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India (Incorporated on 02 December 2020)
6 The Company has allotted 30,184 and 261,725 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 respectively, under the Company's Employees Stock Option Scheme-2006 (As Amended) through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 126.35 - ₹ 901.06.
7 Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses - administrative and selling expenses)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
	Packing and distribution charges	6,601.58	4,049.57	24,329.61
Content and Broadcasting expenses	7,215.64	5,653.70	24,639.94	21,628.46

- During the current quarter, the Board of directors approved, subject to approval of shareholders, the sub-division of equity shares of ₹ 10 each (fully paid up) into five equity shares of ₹ 2 each (fully paid up). Subsequent to year end, the shareholders had approved the sub-division of equity shares through postal ballot resolution dated 24th April, 2021. The record date for sub-division was 10th May, 2021.
- In earlier years, the Company had received a notice from the Income Tax Department under Section 148 of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Honorable High Court had granted stay order on the Company's petition. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of it.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting dated 12th May, 2021 have recommended the final dividend for the shareholders of the Company at the rate of ₹ 1.50/- per share i.e. 75% on equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each). Besides, final dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per share i.e. 75% on equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each), interim dividends of ₹ 17.5/- per share (face value ₹ 10/- per share) were declared and paid during the year.
- During the year, Shop LC Global Inc. (USA) (Company's indirect subsidiary) had availed USD 48.07 lacs (₹ 3,525.54 lacs) at 1% interest under Paycheck Protection Program ('PPP') of US Small Business Administration (SBA) under CARES Act of USA. Under SBA guidelines, this can be forgiven subject to conditions, pending which it is classified as borrowings.
- Group operates in single business segment i.e. Fashion Jewellery and Lifestyle Products.
- Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Sunil Agrawal
Managing Director
DIN : 00061142

Place : Austin
Date : 12th May, 2021



पालना करवाएं, तभी न : डॉ. बी. डी. कल्ला



एमजीएम हॉस्पिटल भीलवाड़ा में 50 सिक्वोरिटी स्टाफ और होमगार्ड स्टाफ तथा पैरामेडिकल स्टाफ और नर्सिंग स्टाफ को मास्क वितरित किए गए। कार्यक्रम के मुख्य अतिथि मुख्य चिकित्सा एवं स्वास्थ्य अधिकारी मुस्ताक खान के नेतृत्व में सभी स्वास्थ्यकर्मीयों को 500 मास्क वितरित किए गए।

चांचकत्सा सुविधाओं में कोई कमी नहीं आने दी जाएगी। जयपुर। सांसद वीयाकुमारी ने डेगाणा और मेड़ता विधानसभा के लिए 30 लाख की लागत की क्रिटिकल केयर एंबुलेंस का वर्चुअल उद्घाटन करते हुए कहा कि क्षेत्र में किसी भी तरह की चिकित्सा सुविधाओं की कोई कमी नहीं आने दी जाएगी और न ही इलाज में किसी भी तरह की लापरवाही को बर्दाश्त किया जाएगा।

गांव स्तर पर हो। बैठक में जिला प्रभारी मंत्री ने जिले में कोरोना केसेज, उनके उपचार, ऑक्सीजन की आवश्यकता, एक गांव से दूसरे गांव में आने जाने पर रोकथाम को लेकर किए जा रहे उपाय, डोर-टू-डोर सर्वे, मेडिकल किट की उपलब्धता, वैकसीनेशन, सैंपलिंग, होम आइसोलेशन की पालना, पुलिस द्वारा अब तक की गई कार्रवाई, फ्लैगमार्च इत्यादि की ब्लॉक वाइज समीक्षा करते हुए कहा कि जिले में पुलिस और प्रशासन की टीम जिला कलैक्टर और एसपी के नेतृत्व में एक्टिव होकर कार्य कर रही है। हम कोरोना की जंग जरूर जीतेंगे।

विकास विभाग को दी 5 लाख की सहायता गुहा ने बताया कि फाउण्डेशन की ओर से दी गई सहायता रश्मि में से प्रत्येक जिले को करीब 15 हजार रुपये दिए जा रहे हैं। जिसके तहत महिलाओं एवं बच्चों की मेडिकल जांचें, भोजन, कपड़े, मास्क और सेनेटाइजर, क्वारंटीन हेतु आवास और परिवहन के साधन उपलब्ध करवाये जाने की व्यवस्था की जाएगी।

सीकर जिले के जाजोद में कोविड केयर सेन्टर का शुभारंभ

जयपुर। शिक्षा राज्यमंत्री गोविन्द ह डोटारसा ने कहा है कि राज्य सरकार प्रदेश में बढ़ते कोरोना रोगों की रोकथाम के लिए गांवों की उपलब्धता बढ़ाने और विड रोगियों के समुचित उपचार लिए प्रयासरत है। उन्होंने कहा कि किसी भी गांव को ऑक्सीजन की कमी से नहीं दिया जाएगा। शिक्षा राज्यमंत्री सीकर जिले के मजगाढ़ के जाजोद में कोविड केयर सेन्टर के शुभारंभ अवसर मौजूद रहे थे। उन्होंने कहा कि जाजोद के कोविड केयर सेन्टर में 30 बेड की

सुविधा उपलब्ध करवाई गई है। सेन्टर में ऑक्सीजन सिलेण्डर, कंसन्ट्रेटर, रेफ्रिजरेटर इजेक्शन सहित अन्य संसाधनों की आवश्यकतानुसार उपलब्धता सुनिश्चित की जाएगी। उन्होंने बताया कि विधायक स्थानीय क्षेत्र विकास कार्यक्रम के तहत इन संसाधनों के लिए 32 लाख रुपये स्वीकृत किये गये हैं। शिक्षा राज्यमंत्री ने बताया कि लक्ष्मणगढ़ में 50 लाख रुपये की लागत से ऑक्सीजन प्लांट स्थापित किया जाएगा, जिससे रोगियों को ऑक्सीजन स्थानीय स्तर पर ही मिल सकेगी।